
INTERNATIONAL DELEGATES REGISTRATION LIST

Mr Roger Moreland
Director
UK Sports Institute
Walkden House
10 Melton Street
London NW1 2EB
UK
Ph: (0171) 380 8039
Fax: (0171) 380 8040
Email: roger.moreland@uksport.gov.au

Mr Francesc De Puig
Director
Centre d’Alt Rendiment
Av. Alcalde Barils, s/n
08190 Sant Cugat del Valles
Barcelona, SPAIN
Ph: (+34) 93 589 15 72  
Fax: (+34) 93 675 41 06
Email: fdpuig@car.edu

Mr Bonifacio Cedrun
Chief of Sports and Facilities
Centre d’Alt Rendiment
Av Alcalde Barils, s/n
08190 Sant Cugat del Valls
Barcelona, SPAIN
Ph: 589 1572  Fax: 675 41 06

Mr Patrick Duffy
Director
National Coaching and Training Centre
University of Limerick
Limerick, IRELAND
Ph: 061-202895  Fax: 061-338174
Email: patrick.duffy@ul.ie

Mr Jose Antonio Munoz
Director
Centro de Alto Rendimiento de Remo y 
Piraguismo
CAR de la Cartuja
Isla de La Cartuja, s/n
41092 Sevilla, SPAIN
Ph: 34-954 46 14 00
Fax: 34- 954 46 14 56
Email: carsvq@interbook.net

Mr Michel Chauveau
Directeur
Instiut National de Sport
A1 avenue du Tremblay
75012 Paris, FRANCE
Ph: 01 41 74 43 97
Fax: 01 41 74 45 37
Email: michel.chauveau@insep.org

Ms Natalie Harlan
Interim Director
High Altitude Sports Training Complex
Box 5769
Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff  AZ  86011
USA
Ph: (520) 523-4444  Fax: (520) 523-9401
Email: natalie.harlan@nau.edu

Dr Pak Kwong Chung
Director
Elite Training Group
Sports Institute
Hong Kong Sports Development Board
25 Yuen Wo Road
Shatin New Territories, HONG KONG
Ph: (852) 2681 6888
Fax: (852) 2601 4440
Email: pkchung@hksdb.org.hk
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Mr Raphael Sapea
Director
PNG National Sports Institute
PO Box 337
Goroka EHP
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Ph: 6757322019
Fax: 6757321941
Email: natspoin@daltron.com.pg

Mr Chris Ineson
Chief Executive Officer
NZ Sports Foundation
PO Box 1281
Wellington, NEW ZEALAND
Ph: (04) 473-8796  Fax: (04) 473 3317
Email: cineson@sportsfoundation.org.nz

Mr Ramon Suzara
Manager, Elite Sports Program
Philippine Sports Commission
Rizal Memorial Sports Complex
Pablo Ocampo Sr. Street
Malate
Metro Manila  PHILIPPINES
Ph: 536-8507 / 525-4933 / 303-1032
Fax: 536-8510

Mr Roger Skillings
President and CEO
PacificSport National Sport Centre
Suite 100, 4636 Elk Lake Drive
Victoria BC
CANADA  V8Z 5M1
Ph: 250.744.3583
Fax: 250.744.3542
Email: rskillings@pacificsport.com

Mr Noel Buenaventura
President
Gymnastics Association of the Philippines
6th Floor Tascan Building
114 Herrera Street
Makti City 1200
Metro Manila, PHILIPPINES
Ph: (632) 810-3471 
Fax: (632) 917-876-6018
Email: chuck98@info.com.ph

Atty Rolando Rivera
Deputy Secretary General
Philippine Olympic Committee
6th Floor Tascan Building
114 Herrera Street
Makti City 1200
Metro Manila, PHILIPPINES
Ph: 523-6280  Fax: 522 4896

Dr Abdul Waheed Mughal
Pakistan Sports Board
Kishmir Highway
Aabpara
Islamabad, PAKISTAN
Ph: (051) 9202433  Fax: (051) 572277
Email: psb@isb.comsats.net.pk

Mr Syed Habib Shah
Pakistan Sports Board
Kishmir Highway
Aabpara
Islamabad, PAKISTAN
Ph: 920 9072

Ms Sumari Sieberhagen
Proxy for Prof Dawie Malan
Head of Dept of Sport Science
Institute of Sport Science and Dvelopment
Dept of Human Movement
Potchefstroom University
Potchefstroom  2520  SOUTH AFRICA
Fax: (018) 2991825 (Prof Dawie Malan)
Email: mbwddjm@puknet.puk.ac.za
Ph: 02 9454 0161 (Sumari Sieberhagen)
Email: sumaris@dsr.nsw.gov.au

Hon Carlos D Tuason
Minister for Sport
Philippine Sports Commission
Rizal Memorial Sports Complex,
Pablo Ocampo Sr St
Malate
Metro Manilla, PHILIPPINES
Ph: 526-75-10 / 524-14-26
Fax: 524-49-41 / 524-14-26
Email: pscchair@pworld.net.ph
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Commissioner Ricardo Garcia
Deputy Minister for Sport
Philippine Sports Commission
Rizal Memorial Sports Complex,
Pablo Ocampo Sr St
Malate
Metro Manilla  PHILIPPINES
Ph: 536-8507 / 525 2072
Fax: 536-8510

Mr Juan Garcia
Head of International Affairs
Philippine Sports Commission
Rizal Memorial Sports Complex,
Pablo Ocampo Sr St
Malate
Metro Manilla  PHILIPPINES
Ph: 526-75-10 / 524-14-26
Fax: 524-49-41

Ms Benita Fitzgerald Mosley
Director
US Olympic Training Centers 
United State Olympic Committee
One Olympic Plaza
Colorado Springs
Colorado  80909-5760  USA
Ph: 719-578-4503
Fax: 719-578-4645
Email: benita.fitzgerald.mosely@usoc.org

Dr Sang Chul Lee
President
Korean National University of Physical 
Education
Olympic Park, 88-15 Oryun-dong
Songpa-gu
Seoul 138763  KOREA
Ph: 82 2 410 6701
Fax: 82 2 418 1877

Mr Josep Escoda
Head of Sport Sciences
Centre D’alt Rendiment
Av. Alcalde Barils, s/n
08190 Sant Cugat del Valles
Barcelona
SPAIN
Email: jescoda@car.edu

Mr Robert Tan
Director
Sports Excellence
Singapore Sports Council
15 Stadium Road
National Stadium
SINGAPORE   397 718
Ph: 345 7111 Fax: 340 9575
Email: robert_tan@ssc.gov.sg

Mr Vincent Ong
Assistant Director
Sports Excellence
Singapore Sports Council
15 Stadium Road
National Stadium
SINGAPORE   397 718
Ph: 345 7111  Fax: 340 9575
Email:  vincent_h_m_ong@ssc.gov.sg

Mr Luciano Barra
Sports Director
Comitato Olimpico Nazionale Italiano
Foro Italico
00194 Roma
ITALY
Ph: 0636857140-7136
Fax: 0636857156

Roy Headey
Head of UKSI Network (England)
Sport England
16 Upper Woburn Place
London  WC2
Ph: 0011 44 171 273 1513
Fax: 0011 44 171 273 1818
Email: royh@english.sports.gov.uk

Chang Keun Kim
Korean National University of Physical 
Education
Olympic Park, 88-15 Oryun-dong
Songpa-gu
Seoul 138763  KOREA
Ph: 82 2 410 6701
Fax: 82 2 418 1877
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Neil Craig
Australian Cycling Federation
C/o Hyperformance
6 Durdin Rd
Hawthorne  SA  5062
Ph: 0419 832 311
Fax: 8271 7335

Craig Phillips
Director of Sport
Australian Olympic Committee
Level 18
The Maritime Centre
207 Kent St
Sydney   NSW   2000
Ph: 02 9245 2000
Fax: 02 9245 2083/98
Email: craigphillips@aoc.org.au

Ken Norris
Manager
Australian Capital Territory Academy of 
Sport (ACTAS)
PO Box 90
Belconnen  ACT  2616
Ph: 02 6207 4388 / Fax: 02 6207 4042
Email: norrisk@ausport.gov.au

Dr Bob Murphy
Director of Elite Sports
Australian Institute of Sport (AIS)
PO Box 176
Belconnen  ACT  2616
Ph: 02 6214 1996
Fax: 02 6214 1666

John Boultbee
Director
Australian Institute of Sport (AIS)
PO Box 176
Belconnen  ACT  2616
Ph: 02 6214 1230
Fax: 02 6214 1372
Email: boultbee@ausport.gov.au

Wes Battams
Director
South Australian Sports Institute (SASI)
27 Valetta Rd
Kidman Park
South Australia  5025
Ph: (08) 8416 6611
Fax: (08) 8416 6755
Email: battams.wes@saugov.sa.gov.au

Michael Scott
Director
New South Wales Institute of Sport 
(NSWIS)
PO Box 476 
Sydney Markets  NSW 2129
Ph: 02 9763 0220
Fax: 02 9763 0250
Email: mscott@dsr.nsw.gov.au

Leon Zagorskis
Program Manager
Northern Territory Institute of Sport (NTIS)
PO Box 40844
Casuarina  NT  0811
Ph: 08 8922 6817
Fax: 08 8922 6800
Email: leon.zagorskis@nt.gov.au

Dr Dennis Hatcher
Director
Northern Territory Institute of Sport (NTIS)
PO Box 40844
Casuarina  NT  0811
Ph: 08 8922 6811
Fax: 08 8922 6800
Email: dennis.hatcher@nt.gov.au

Wilma Shakespear
Director
Queensland Academy of Sport (QAS)
PO Box 8103
Woolloongabba  QLD  4102
Ph: 07 3404 3200
Fax: 07 3404 3205
Email: wilma.shakespear@dtsr.qld.gov.au
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Peter Shaw
Manager, Sports Programs
Queensland Academy of Sport (QAS)
PO Box 8103
Woolloongabba  QLD  4102
Ph: 07 3404 3200
Fax: 07 3404 3205
Email: peter.shaw@dtsr.qld.gov.au

Gary Carlson
Manager, Coach and Athlete Services
South Australian Sports Institute (SASI)
27 Valetta Rd
Kidman Park  SA  5025
Ph: 08 8416 6677
Fax: 08 8416 6755
Email: carlson.gary@saugov.sa.gov.au

Paul Austen
Sports Programs Manager
Tasmanian Institute of Sport (TIS)
Po Box 93
Prospect  TAS 7250
Ph: 03 6336 2202
Fax: 03 6336 2211
Email: pausten@tis.tas.gov.au

Bridget Joscelyne
Director
Tasmanian Institute of Sport (TIS)
Po Box 93
Prospect  TAS 7250
Ph: 03 6336 2202
Fax: 03 6336 2211
Email: bjoscelyne@tis.tas.gov.au

Peter Spence
Program Manager
Victorian Institute of Sport (VIS)
PO Box 828
South Melbourne  VIC  3205
Ph: 03 9699 8331
Fax: 03 9699 7690
Email: spencep@ausport.gov.au

Dr Frank Pyke
Executive Director
Victorian Institute of Sport (VIS)
PO Box 828
South Melbourne  VIC  3205
Ph: 03 9699 8311
Fax: 03 9699 7690
Email: pykef@ausport.gov.au

Craig Davies
Program Manager
Western Australian Institute of Sport 
(WAIS)
PO Box 139
Claremont   WA 6010
Ph: 08 9387 8166
Fax: 08 9383 7344
Email: cdavies@wais.org.au

Wally Foreman
Director
Western Australian Institute of Sport 
(WAIS)
PO Box 139
Claremont   WA 6010
Ph: 08 9387 8166
Fax: 08 9383 7344
Email: wforeman@wais.org.au

Mr Charles Turner
Group Manager, High Performance Sport 
Unit
New South Wales Institute of Sport 
(NSWIS)
PO Box 476
Sydney Markets  NSW  2129
Ph: 02 9763 0235
Fax: 02 9763 0240
Email: cturner@dsr.nsw.gov.au
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